Eighty-six (86) Mk–84 General Purpose (GP) 
2000-lb Bombs for the GBU–31v1 JDAM 

Seventy (70) KMU–557 Tail Kits for the 
GBU–31v3 JDAM 

Seventy (70) BLU–109C/B 2000-lb Bombs for 
the GBU–31v3 JDAM 

Seventy-eight (78) KMU–572 Tail Kits for 
the GBU–54 Laser JDAM (LJDAM) 

Two hundred sixty-nine (269) MAU–169 
Computer Control Groups/Guidance Sections 
for the GBU–12 Paveway II 

Two hundred sixty-nine (269) MXU–650 Air 
Foil Groups for the GBU–12 Paveway II 

Three hundred forty-two (342) Mk–82 500-lb 
GP Bombs for the GBU–12 Paveway II or 
GBU–54 LJDAM 

Twelve (12) Mk–82 Inert Bombs 
Thirty-five (35) GBU–39 Small Diameter 

Bomb-Increment 1 (SDB–I) All-Up-Rounds 
(AUR) with Containers 

One hundred eighteen (118) GBU–53 Small 
Diameter Bomb-Increment 2 (SDB–II) AURs 

Non-MDE: Also included are AIM–120 con-
trol section spares and containers; DSU–38 
Laser Illuminated Target Detectors; SDB–I 
Tactical Training Rounds and carriage sys-
tems; SDB–II Practical Explosive Ordnance

[...]

eighty-six (86) Mk–84 General Purpose (GP) 
2000-lb bombs for the GBU–31v1 JDAM; sev-
enty (70) KMU–557 Tail Kits for the GBU–3lv3 
JDAM; seventy (70) BLU–109C/B 2000-lb 
bombs for the GBU–31v3 JDAM; seventy- 
eight (78) KMU–572 Tail Kits for the GBU–54 
Laser JDAM (LJDAM); two hundred sixty- 
nine (269) MAU–169 Computer Control 
Groups/Guidance Sections for the GBU–12 
Paveway II; two hundred sixty-nine (269) 
MXU–650 Air Foil Groups for the GBU–12 
Paveway II; three hundred forty-two (342) 
Mk–82 500-lb GP bombs for the GBU–12 
Paveway II or GBU–54 LJDAM; twelve (12) 
Mk–82 inert bombs; thirty-five (35) GBU–39 
Small Diameter Bomb-Increment 1 (SDB–I) 
All-Up-Rounds (AUR) with containers; and 
one hundred eighteen (118) GBU–53 Small Di-
ameter Bomb-Increment 2 (SDB–II) AURs. 
Also included are AIM–120 control section 
spares and containers; DSU–38 Laser Illumi-
nated Target Detectors; SDB–1 Tactical 
Training Rounds and carriage systems; SDB– 
II Practical Explosive Ordnance Disposal